v. The bidder should have a functional office in Ernakulam, Kerala, for 
service support at the time of bidding. Address proof of the office should be 
submitted. 

4.2.   Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

The EMD in the form of DD for Rs. 24,000/- (Rupees Twenty-four 
Thousand Only) in the name of the Secretary, MPEDA payable at Kochi 
shall be submitted in original in a sealed envelope superscribing “Supply 
Installation Testing and Commissioning Of Telephone cable works AT 
MPEDA HEAD OFFICE’’ MPEDA House, Panampilly Nagar, Kochi, before